FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
POB/REV02
Tab settings

08-09-2000

Docket No.: 15488/114309

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tob potters	
Tab settings 101427 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	390 ▼ ▼ ▼ : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John A. Ewen, Michael J. Elder, and Robert L. Jones	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MONTELL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY B.V.
Additional name (s) (Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Hoeksteen 66
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2132 MS Hoofddorp, THE NETHERLANDS
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 27, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution data of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)
09/461,858	
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?
Name: MAURICE B. STIEFEL, ESQ.	7. T-1-1 (/27.0 ED 2.44)
Internal Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 245 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4467
City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10167	
/08/2000 DHEUYEN 00000120 09461858 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Maurice B. Stiefel	B. Straf 07/07/00
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date
rotal florings of pages filled ing 60 for all	, salesimone, and accomment

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Montell Technology Company B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having an office at Hoeksteen 66, 2132 MS Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement

Metallocene compounds, process for their preparation and their use in catalytic systems for the polymerization of olefins

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patents of the United States of America, Serial No. 09/461,858 filed on December 15, 1999 in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all

1

PATENT REEL: 010971 FRAME: 0034 lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

INVENTOR No. 1

Name

John A. Ewen

Dated: June 27,2007

Signature:

Address:

14311 Golf View Trail

Houston, TX 77059, US

INVENTOR No. 2

Name

Michael J. Elder

Dated: June 77, 2000 Signature:

Address:

103 Park Circle

Elkton, MD 21921, US

INVENTOR No. 3

Name

Robert L. Jones

Dated: Tune 27, 2000

RECORDED: 07/12/2000

Signature:

Address:

4305 Telegraph Road

Elkton, MD 21921, US

2